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Intercontinental GT Challenge

California 8 Hours
POLE SHOOTOUT - CLASSIFICATION - PROVISIONAL

POS NO CL PIC TEAM/DRIVERS CAR TIME ON LAPS GAP DIFF  KPH
1 29 613 ) &ﬂ:ﬁmkﬁ&bﬁ&mwm HAASE (DEU) / Kelvin van der LINDE (ZAF) bt . 123660 4 5 154.98
2 43 cm 2 ﬁiﬁfﬁaﬁgféﬂ?ﬂmﬁ'wﬁm%ou (GER) / Maxi GOETZ (DEU) B 1:23.728 6 6 0.068 0068 154.86
3 19 ¢cm 3 ;:;: m’s{ﬂ'} ?’Sffl VANTHOOR (BEL) / Markus WINKELHOCK (DEU) . 1:23.763 5 7 0103 0035 154.79
4 T5 graeam 1 3?,‘(2.,,52;;‘2%’.’2;{%1")? Kenny HABUL (USA) / Luca STOLZ (DEU) I——— 1:23.841 6 6 0.181 0.078 154.65
BB GTS 4 e e ! T BAPAG (A S BLEEEE N L) agabdill 1:23.848 5 6 04188 0007 154.63
6 175 GT3  Rovoric ;,:‘g;;‘?;";,‘,’.:,"; gb‘:ﬁgﬁﬂﬁ;ﬁiﬁunm FRA) - 1:23864 4 7 0194 0006 154.62
7UAT A . e SO e Nk PR g et LEORARD 100 o 1:23881 5 7 0221 0027 15457
8 42 e 2 i’f :gEmei;EgBR)IDMB FUMANELLI (ITA) / Felipe FRAGA (BRA) oo 1:23.922 3 6 0262 0041 15450
9 44 cm3 r Js:: im?ﬂggw (GBR) / Adrien TAMBAY (FRA)/ Christian VIETORIS (DEU) R 1:24.006 8 8 0.346  0.084 154.34

10 -BAS BT 0 e A e I s A T ERfa e 1:24165 6 9 0495 0149 154.07
11 9 GT3 ¢ E&Z:Zgﬂgg (USA) / Rodrigo BAPTISTA (BRA) / Alvaro PARENTE (PRT) By Covmg on3 1:24.244 3 5 0584 0089 153.91
127 0 B 0 sy Soice e ke ST 13 Bty CommmplaTe 1:24276 4 6 0616 0032 15385
13 87 @13 1 ?ﬂ%ﬁ'&ﬂﬁmmﬁtimcm (GBR) / Jeff WESTPHAL (USA) A 1:24430 7 9 0770  0.154 153.57
P R L SR R g SOSIaY 910 1:24492 6 8 0832 0062 153.46
15 46 cuew 3 :hprr:a MICHIMI (JPN) / Brandon GDOVIC (USA) / Steve DUNN (USA) E 1:26.007 4 6 1.347 0515 152.53

CLASS GT3 QUALIFYING LAPTIME (130.0% of 1:23.660) = 1:48.758
CLASS GT3 PAM QUALIFYING LAPTIME (130.0% of 1:23.841) = 1:48.993

Cars #17, #42, #43 & #44 - lap times deleted up to first stop - changing tires during session.

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca

Weather / Track : Sunny / Dry Circuit Length = 3.601 km
These results are provisional until the conclusion of any judicial and technical matters. Start: 14:40 Flag 14:54 End: 14:57
Race Director : m Stewards : Timekeeper :

Results can be Printed - 14:57 Saturday, October 27, 2018

WWW.INTERCONTINENTALGTCHALLENGE.COM




